
Effective July 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union South Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  
 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from 
Enbridge 

Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 12.9301 -$10.81 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment 3.3656 $2.47 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 

0.0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Storage 0.7331 $0.00 0.7331 $0.00  
Storage Price 
Adjustment 

0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00  

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3 

Next 150 m3 

All over 250 m3 

 
5.0732 
4.8095 
4.1281 

-$0.18 

 
5.0732 
4.8095 
4.1281 

-$0.18 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes)  

0.4203 $0.00 0.4203 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00 $12.00 $22.00 $12.00 
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

$3.48 $11.82 

Temporary Adjustments  -$3.36 -$3.36 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 $0.12 $8.46 

1. The commodity rates for Union South include all transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. 
Customers that have a contract with a natural gas marketer may or may not be affected by changes to transportation rates. 
Customers that have questions about this should contact their natural gas marketer directly at the phone number that appears on 
their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
 
  



Effective July 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North East Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  

 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from Enbridge 
Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 13.2125 -$10.80 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment 3.8134 $3.22 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 

2.1220 -$0.12 2.1220 -$0.12 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment 

-1.5284 $0.19 -1.5284 $0.19 

Storage 5.2529 -$0.02 5.2529 -$0.02 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 

0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00 

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3 

Next 200 m3  

Next 200 m3  

Next 500 m3  

All over 1,000 m3  

 
9.3678 
9.1279 
8.7486 
8.4004 
8.1127 

-$0.33 

 
9.3678 
9.1279 
8.7486 
8.4004 
8.1127 

-$0.33 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes)3 

-0.8249 $0.00 -0.8249 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00  $12.00  $22.00  $12.00  
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

$4.14 $11.72 

Temporary Adjustments  -$11.65 -$11.65 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 -7.51 $0.07 

1. The commodity rates for Union North East include a portion of the transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the 
National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with a natural gas marketer r may or may not be affected by changes to 
transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their natural gas marketer directly at the phone 
number that appears on their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
  



Effective July 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North West Rate Zone – Residential Consumers 

 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from Enbridge 
Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 10.4839 -$16.80 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment -0.9848 -$9.82 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 5.6705 -$0.23 5.6705 -$0.23 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment 0.0310 $4.07 0.0310 $4.07 

Storage 2.0866 -$0.08 2.0866 -$0.08 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00 

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3          
Next 200 m3           
Next 200 m3           
Next 500 m3                 

All over 1,000 m3  

 
9.3678 
9.1279 
8.7486 
8.4004 
8.1127 

-$0.33 

 
9.3678 
9.1279 
8.7486 
8.4004 
8.1127 

-$0.33 

Delivery Price Adjustment 
(all volumes) 

-0.8249 $0.00 -0.8249 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00  $12.00  $22.00  $12.00  
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

-$11.19 $15.43 

Temporary Adjustments  $7.94 $7.94 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 -$3.25 23.37 

1. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with a natural gas marketer may or 
may not be affected by changes to transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their natural gas 
marketer directly at the phone number that appears on their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
 
 
  
 


